

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1341 of 2022

=====

DIVYESH KANTILAL RESHAMWALA PROPRIETOR OF D.K. ENTERPRISE
Versus
SNEHAL SHASHIKANT KAPADIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE(3764) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 12/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that learned advocate Mr.Hardik Dave has become Public Prosecutor.

In view of the same, issue advocate notice to the appellant, returnable on 26.02.2026.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)