

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1243 of 2022

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1341 of 2022**

=====

CHANDRAPRAKASH NARAYANPRASAD AGARWAL DIRECTOR OF M/S
SHREE MANGLESHWAR TEXTILE

Versus

DIPAKBHAI NAVINCHANDRA ZANKHRULA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.P.P.Majmudar submits that he has received instructions to appear for the appellant. He is permitted to file vakalatnama in the Registry. Registry to accept the same.

The matter is adjourned to 16.06.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)